



Product Name: KDS-8-MNGR

Current Version: Type Number Date

 Firmware
 3.17
 May 2022

 Software

 Web

 Hardware

RN Date: May 11, 2022

Reference: 18189

Kramer Product Affected:

Product Name	Minimum FW Version for Upgrade	Recommended for All Units	Only if Added Features are Required
KDS-8-MNGR	N/A	N/A	N/A

New Features:

	New Feature Description
Telnet Command	Added the following telnet command: set multiview preset n1 source s1 id n2 (set one specific source in the layout of a multi-view preset) For example, set multiview preset 1 source F8:22:85:00:00:02 id 3 To execute the preset, set multiview preset 1.

Technical Notes:

This is a release note for a new product.

Codependency with Other Products and Software:

Product Name	Comments
KDS-8	
KDS-8F	

This is a release note for a new product. For a list of new product features see:

www.kramerav.com/manual/KDS-8-MNGR

Bugs to Fix in Future Versions:

QC ID	Deferred Bug Description
19338	Degraded picture quality when using the 2 Multiview preset.



KRAMER ELECTRONICS, Ltd.

E-mail: info@kramerav.com
Web: www.kramerav.com





QC ID	Deferred Bug Description
19361	After changing the scaling resolution from the decoder (receiver) side, the resolution returns to the original setting after stopping and starting streaming.

Known Limitations (including compatibility limitations):

QC ID	Limitation Description
	None listed

Preceding Version: 3.11



KRAMER ELECTRONICS, Ltd.

E-mail: info@kramerav.com
Web: www.kramerav.com





Product Name: KDS-8-MNGR

Current Version: Type

Туре	Number	Date
Firmware	3.11	August 2021
Software	1	_
Web	1	_
Hardware	_	_

RN Date: July 11, 2021

Reference: 08420

Kramer Product Affected:

Product Name	Minimum FW Version for Upgrade	Recommended for All Units	Only if Added Features are Required
KDS-8-MNGR	N/A	N/A	N/A

Technical Notes:

This is a release note for a new product.

Codependency with Other Products and Software:

Product Name	Comments
KDS-8	
KDS-8F	

Product Name: KDS-8-MNGR

Current Version: Type

Туре	Number	Date
Firmware	3.17	May 2022
Software	_	_
Web	_	_
Hardware	_	_

RN Date: May 11, 2022

Reference: 18189



KRAMER ELECTRONICS, Ltd.

E-mail: info@kramerav.com
Web: www.kramerav.com





Kramer Product Affected:

Product Name	Minimum FW Version for Upgrade	Recommended for All Units	Only if Added Features are Required
KDS-8-MNGR	N/A	N/A	N/A

New Features:

	New Feature Description
Telnet Command	Added the following telnet command: set multiview preset n1 source s1 id n2 (set one specific source in the layout of a multi-view preset) For example, set multiview preset 1 source F8:22:85:00:00:02 id 3 To execute the preset, set multiview preset 1.

Technical Notes:

• This is a release note for a new product.

Codependency with Other Products and Software:

Product Name	Comments
KDS-8	
KDS-8F	

This is a release note for a new product. For a list of new product features see: www.kramerav.com/manual/KDS-8-MNGR

Bugs to Fix in Future Versions:

QC ID	Deferred Bug Description
19338	Degraded picture quality when using the 2 Multiview preset.
19361	After changing the scaling resolution from the decoder (receiver) side, the resolution returns to the original setting after stopping and starting streaming.

Known Limitations (including compatibility limitations):

QC ID	Limitation Description
	None listed

Preceding Version: 3.11



KRAMER ELECTRONICS, Ltd.

E-mail: <u>info@kramerav.com</u>
Web: <u>www.kramerav.com</u>





Product Name: KDS-8-MNGR

Current Version: Type

Туре	Number	Date
Firmware	3.11	August 2021
Software	_	_
Web	_	_
Hardware	_	_

RN Date: July 11, 2021

Reference: 08420

This is a release note for a new product. For a list of new product features see:

www.kramerav.com/manual/KDS-8-MNGR

Bugs to Fix in Future Versions:

QC ID	Deferred Bug Description
19338	Degraded picture quality when using the 2 Multiview preset.
19361	After changing the scaling resolution from the decoder (receiver) side, the resolution returns to the original setting after stopping and starting streaming.

Known Limitations (including compatibility limitations):

QC ID	Limitation Description
	None listed

Preceding Version: N/A



KRAMER ELECTRONICS, Ltd.

E-mail: <u>info@kramerav.com</u>
Web: <u>www.kramerav.com</u>